purity 999.0 weighing 199.760 grams derived from 200.340 grams of gold

wires/ stick/ rod coated with white rhodium recovered, concealed inside the

trolley bag of the passenger. Further, the Govt. Approved Valuer informed that

the market value of the said gold is Rs,12,87,653/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs

Eighty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-Three Only) and Tariff Value is

Rs.tL,O9,741l- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and

Forty-One only). The value of the gold bar has been calculated as per the

Notification No.89/2023-Customs (N.T.) dated 28.11.2023 (gold) and

Notification No. 90/2023-Customs (N.T.) dated 07.t2.2023 (exchange rate).

The Photograph of the recovered gold bar derived from the Gold wires

[...]

goods shall declare their accompanied baggage in the prescribed form.

CONTRAVENTION AND VIOLATION OF LAWS

6. It therefore appears that:

(a) Shri Pathan Moinkhan Salim improperly imported the one (01) Gold

Bar, weighing 199.760 Grams of purity 999.0 (24KT) having market

value of Rs.12,87,653/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand

Six Hundred and Fifty Three Only) and Tariff Value of Rs.ll,O9,74t/-
(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty One

only) derived from the 200.340 grams Gold wire (sticks/ rods), coated

with white Rhodium, concealed inside the trolley bag of the passenger

(as discussed herein above) without declaring it to the Customs by